City of Jonesboro
300 S. Church Street

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Signature Copy

Resolution: R-EN-080-2018

File Number: RES-18:075 Enactment Number: R-EN-080-2018

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPROVE CHANGE
ORDER NO. I FOR THE JMCP SHOP BUILDING

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into a contract for the construction of the JMCP Shop Building
with Bailey Contractors, Inc;

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro desires to change the project with Change Order No. 1 as attached
increasing the contract amount $124,157.90;

WHEREAS, funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement
budget and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF
JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: That the City of Jonesboro hereby accepts Change Order No. | in the amount of $124,157.90
from Bailey Contractors, Inc.

Section 2. Funding for the execution of the change order shall come from the Capital Improvement budget
and compensation shall be paid in accordance with the contract documents.

Section 3. The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro
to accept this Change Order and direct the Purchasing Agent to increase the Purchase Order amount.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of June, 2018.

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 6/6/18



Change Order

%AIA Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
JMPC Shop Building

OWNER: (Name and address)
City of Jonesboro
300 South Church Street

Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: February 8, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A.

100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D
Jonesboro, AR 72401

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001
Date: May 1, 2018

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Bailey Contractors, Inc.

2307 Congress Cove

Jonesboro, AR. 72401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. Add temporary road..........oeeeiereeenernennnne ADD § 6,639.19

2. Add road, curb/gutter, and sidewalks......... ADD $117,518.71

Total Change Order Number One........ccuos.... ADD $124,157.90
(see attached documentation for details/breakdown)

The original Contract Sum was $ 724.900.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 724,900.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 124.157.90
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 849,057.90

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 27, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of Jonesboro A

ARCHITECT, (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) DWNFER ¢Firm namsl /7 -

SIGNAFUR SISNATURE SIGNATURE

Kyle Cook, President Kevin Bailey, President Mayor Harold Perrin. Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
/ot 2003 5'/‘3’f15 r2—t P

DATE DATE : DATE -

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American

AJA® Document

a tother I sible under the |
document was praduced by AlA software al 16:49:56 on 05/01/2018 under Order No. 2400721289 which expires on 11/17/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

ht

. This
(3B9ADA2B)



5/1/2018 Brackett-Krennerich Architects Mail - FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop

BRACKETT
KRENNERICH % Kyle Cook <kylec@bkarchts.com>

architects

FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop

Kevin Bailey <kevin@baileygc.com> Fri, Mar 16, 2018 at 2:48 PM

To: Kyle Cook <kylec@bkarchts.com>
Cc: Kevin Bailey <Kevin@baileygc.com>, hunter@baileygc.com

Kyle,
Listed below is the breakdown of cost from Gillis Inc. for thaﬁgmpOfé{ry _r_o;acm the above referenced project.

As agreed upon, | am asking for this amount and a bond premium of $114.19, for a total change order request of
$$6639.19 to be added to the project. | did agree to waive any O H & P this one time.

h—u——'—’-/

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Kevin Bailey, President
Bailey Contractors inc.
2307 Congress Cove
Jonesbero, Ar. 72401
870-933-9612 office
870-933-9618 fax
870-926-2608 cell

kevin@baileyge.com

From: Jason Branch [mailto: jason@gillisincorporated.com]
Sent: Monday, March 05, 2018 10:47 AM

To: 'Kevin Bailey'

Cc: Mitchell Fitts

Subject: IMCP - Maintenance Shop

Kevin,

https://mail -google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=c05ffb3a988& sver=VWMnsm1 On_o.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180424.06 _p4&view=pt&msg=162305b7413916238q=Kevin%40E



5/1/2018 Brackett-Krennerich Architects Mail - FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop
Haul Road to proposed building pad — (195’ x 10’ of 18" rip-rap and 6" SB-2 cap.)

To install only — $6525.00

If there are any questions, just let me know.

Thank you,

Jason Branch, PS
1335 East Parker Road
Jonesboro, AR 72404
Office  870-931-4090
Cell  870-335-5771

Fax  870-931-4098

L -
FROM THE GROUND ;_Ji-'g l I S

Virus-free. www.avast.com

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28ik=c05ffb3a98&jsver=VWMnsm1 On_o.en.&chl=gmail_fe_180424.06_p4&view=pt&msg=162305b741 391623&q=Kevin%40E



o3h'€
Y.
SL>

et §/
00l ANV

45 ab)'b
.u.mmr‘d ¥ — e kil 9

5'9% .9

9% .2 Bonug rumixy

#

bLBLSLLLE )

: ol aoUBINSY) 430
00°0$ JStY sJapung
LZ'120'28 puog
1526V GLLS 1BI0L-gng
_ %002} ELVIETLS 10ldd 2 PESLIBAQ
8LZCL'E0LS |10} -gng
_ Xel  %0S'6 8LZEEES XB] sajeg
00°06Z'66% [2101-9ns
£ZL'E0LS £Z1'C0LS 005'82% Syv'oed SVE'Ovs
s(ejoy sjej0) sqng Joge [eLBEl
$ZLE0LS  JOUORANS 009828 # 4 ﬁ!..ir 089
10987 Sri'0eS 7 N\ 20 )
[EUSlEN 8LL'vYS 055'2$ 05718 | 062'vE 0528 pAbS 002 1 pos
") 0088 - ( $ ~ S|4y sedug Aempeoy/Bupjieg
o' 059'%S 08 he | 0gLig 0528 uﬁ_.mo HEMOPIS OJRI0UOD)
won'e + 008'L8 <0098 | 00L'LIS __.-00'68 f 008"} Jopng pue qing
000'828) \8.§ 1¢)) §! uoy 0ge Bumag yeydsy
- i 000'88  00'0LS | 00Z'LLS 00'7L$ ua) pog suojsawr £ sseio
v ~4-00028 0002 sl Bujpessy ysiu4
M, -~ 008'VS  00'VS Loog' 3 MS v$ pha 00zt . TeuRlEp 10995 yodu
m f-6vad 00€$ .| 5% pAD Gi2 bujpuep (losdo)
#,
“simoL sigo] sang sans | Jogey  Jogeq N RN wun | Aguenp uondiioseq epog
pueisy uoisialg 1€joL wn | el wn i jejoL N E,mzl E.«.li ey 1809
. e -
[ jesodoad JepiQ abueys - o ]

w%%ﬁg“m .w: ;Sﬁbm__\m%,w.%nu Qg@_ =



DEMOLITION NOTE

E SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE CUF
INDICATED BY DASHED LINES, SAWCUT PORTION OF EXISTING
ALLDW FOR A SMOGTH TRANSITION TO NEW ASPHALT DRIVE |

SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE WA
DRIVE AND NEW WATER UTILITY HOOK-UP.

[2] REMOVE EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE, POST, AND FOUNDATIO!

REMOVE ALL TREES UNDER FOOTPRINT OF BUILDING AND Wi
PAVED AREA OF CONSTRUCTION

GENERAL DEMOLITION NC

1. DASHED LINES INDICATE WHICH ITEMS ARE TO BE DEMOUSHE

2. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT REFLECT THOSE ITEMS THAT ARE
OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS. THAT SCOPE IS~
CONTRACTORIOWNER.

3 THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW THE GENERAL 5C
ACCOMPLISH THE NEW WORK, INCLUDING THAT REQUIRED FC
AND PLUMBING,

4. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCT

5
2 -
5
I N1 T e et e ) e o 1 e e i ] i e | s e e L U e e P AT TP T - .d
T TR T i =TT =i i
pr—— i g9
i @m_ =
i - GENE
£ 115
o i 4 - TenTae
.m.mr 5 \ = CONTACT UT
,“E_ E | ==l LOCATIONS ¢
Hes ; T GROUND
B | N.a.” 554 5
i 7 e boe 2 conTRAcIOl
=i | =40 ECESBAR
il 5.0 £ “ u g DAMAGE TO f
Mw” AN 7 m_ A |w..,.. e
i e . VI o i  ma
_w_ﬂ M DR \\\\\ \\\\ "} 6 THICK CONGRETE APRON AT ! ﬁsﬁd
e — ] LR 2 B el
] T .
BERMUDA 50D; ALL i 5 5& \ i
OTHER DISTURBED i REC R A, , e © HATCHPATTERN L cammciol
ﬁoﬁmﬂ% o ﬂ._ld & sy BT T \g%)mmﬁg\@ﬂ | o \_ INDICATES PRICE ON TH!
x w:n* &l P SIS e TS A nonAL, WK A3 R
£ E b. — D
=il e e MAINTENANCE ¥ ' AREAS TORECEIVE D AERRON
& » ldidoiiinsieid o3 P HYDROMULCH ARCHITECTIC
%u M = \ m:——la—zm 5 W” - : 5, ALL SITE UTIL
L] | T d F.F.E. = 287.50' 1 _ e
@_ b i Ty | OF EXISTING
. ; g i \ = i NOT BE ALLO'
= THICK CONCRETE e I — |
DOWEL INTO EXISTING AS & = e o | , ALL DISTURB!
@ bl il g S coanams = o~ ~ HCSIGN MOURTED TO WAL SN . S AL T
= — 3
v H_ > e i M o \ ITSHALL BETI
& 2! m b UTILIMES
Woeares T ¢ . —— I , _m kSRS oK
BERMUDA SOD; ALL 2 _ SRR RS S OUIRED - I | T :
OTHER DISTURBED iy o EXSTINGELECT. e T 5 i
Emﬁd.ﬂmﬂﬁ : JUNCTION BOX baTe g i pLTEB Jq = ﬁ [T T @ THCKCONGRETEAPRONAT |11
HYDROM| | - e o 3 il ® - SECTIONAL AND WALK DOORS. || /1.
- 6 THICK CONCRETE PAVING —— ..& v 27 e ’ =
/ ab AT ACCESSIBLE SPACE LS e I ~ g:.p.u
. LA B wr | 177 G- ASPHALT PAVING ’ I
, : o ALTERNATE HO.1 l/ =1
RS \ Lo o & 12118 e - ot
. N L ool et :
R R &
JLO0P ; Gl o =1 aig 4
~\
ICRETE
RFORA
SITION FROM
3 PROFILES

SURS AND



\
\

>

3—230 " VOLTS

286

CER- L

_
_
_
¢
_

\.

i

—— 1 —

A

| A fis——— 85 + - 58 ——

FFE = 287.50

e

286

PBCARING DADID
(BYATE PLANE COORDMATED
ARICANDAD NORITH TORE)

0w 0 20

GRAPHIC SCALE
IN FEET

_ LEGEND

e ——w—— ——  » BLTFENCE

b » CONBTRICTIO

EROSION CONTROL ME:

N

B B - g

e 287 - e
e = a7

vaovomnu a” t.).ﬁ:czm BY OTHERS.

i —

?.-.m-za.— PAVINGY "

% d
&

o — - —
h pe——=

=85 == = 5§ ~ e £G5S — — [

L 478 LF.
: an Q(n FORCE

..mn_....u\o..ow.u: plan

1" =200"

=)

: ) f/mu &

5
O
™

—

o oo
I..._.-.I = 1

L ii“gugaqugqigg

DISCHARGE ELEINATION SYSTEM GENERAL PERMIT

. BILT FENCING BHALL BE PLACED ALCNG THE LIMIT

CONSTRUCTION AND AROND EACH DRANAGE 5TR
TO CONSTRUCTICON.

. GRAVEL CONBTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE CO

PROPOSED DRIVEWUAY LOCATIONS TO FREVENT T8
BEDIMENT OFF BITE. WHEEL WASH FACILITIES MAT |

. DUST SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINPLDL THE USE OF

OTHER PETROLEAM BASED LIGUIDS FOR DUST UM
PROHIBITED,

- ALL Wores o THIS BITE FERTAINING TO EXCAVATIC

BHALL BE N ACCONDANCE UTH THIB PLAN 4D T
FROVSIONS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO 810w U
MANAGEMENT REGULATIONS.

ADDITIONAL CONTROLS MAY BE REQUIRED BT THl

FEGUIRED FOR BEED NG OPERATIONS P DETERMIN

GENERAL UTILITY »

L ELEVATIONS BHOUN HEREON ARE N FEET AND
THERECE AND REFER TC MBL DATUM

2 VERTICAL DA REFERENCED TO NATIONAL ¢
VERTICAL DATUH
OF 1288 (NAVD 88)

3. PIPE DISTANCE BHOUN ARE TO CENTER OF ST

4, CONBTRUCTION BHALL NOT START ON ANY FPUB
STSTEM UNTIL URITTEN APPROVAL HAY BEEN §
ENGINEER: FROM THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNN
AND CONTRACTOR HA5 BEEN NOTIFIED BY THE
REFRESENTATIVE.

B THE CONTRACTOR BHALL NOTIFY ALL AFFECTE
COMPANES AT LEABT 48 HOURS PRIOR To CO
ANT RORK

©. EXCAVATE AND VERFY ALL UTILITY CROSEING
THE QUNER'S REFRESENTATIVE OF ANY CONFLI
DEVIATION FROT THE PLAN NOTIFICATION SHAl
IR OF 48 HOURS PRICR TC CONSTRUCTICH

8 WHERE BEUER LINED PASS WITHIN 2 FT. vERTICK
LINES, THE SEUER LINE $HALL BE ENCABED N
PIPE (8EE PART XIV.A OF ADH RULES AND RE
PERTANMNG 7O PUS),

B WATER LINED AND BYORN SELER CROBSINGD &
36" ML BEPARATION IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

5O, THE INBTALLER OF THE SANITART BELEWR Digr
HUST BE LICENSED IN THE STATE OF ARICANGAI
Loul PRESSURE PIFE STSTEMS.

il UATER AND SELER LINES SHALL MANTAN IO R
BEFARATION.

2. THE SITE S8HALL BE CONSTRUICTED TO SUBGRA
FROFOSED FILLS BHALL BE MADE AND COMF.
TO CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES,

3. LOGATION OF UTILITIES SHOUWN ON PLANS ANE |
CALY. EMACT LOCATIONS BHALL BE DETERMD
BY THE CONTRACTOR.

4. THE CONTRACTOR BWALL PROVIDE ALL NECES
PROTECTIVE MEASURES TO SAFBGUARD UTILITT
STRUCTURES FROM DAMASE DURING CONSTRUC
COBTE OF BUCH PROTECTION 18 INCLUDED N T





