W

bk
~%

LAIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

L1
a

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
JMPC Shop Building Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

Date: February 8, 2018 Date: May 1, 2018
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
City of Jonesboro Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A. Bailey Contractors, Inc.
300 South Church Street 100 E. Huntington Ave. Suite D 2307 Congress Cove
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 Jonesboro, AR 72401 Jonesboro, AR. 72401

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

1. Add temporary road..........ecoeerieirrenecncen. ADD § 6,639.19

2. Add road, curb/gutter, and sidewalks......... ADD $117,518.71

Total Change Order Number One.................. ADD $124,157.90

(see attached documentation for details/breakdown)

The original Contract Sum was $ 724,900.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 724,900.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 124.157.90
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 849.057.90

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 27, 2018

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates P.A. Bailey Contractors, Inc. City of Jonesboro

ARCHITECT, (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNAFURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Kyle Cook, President Kevin Bailey, President Mayor Harold Perrin, Mayor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
[ omat 2018

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved.

This
document was produced by AlA software at 16:49:56 on 05/01/2018 under Order No. 2400721289 which expires on 11/17/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3BSADA2B)



5/1/2018 Brackett-Krennerich Architects Mail - FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop

BRACKETT
KRENNERICH % Kyle Cook <kylec@bkarchts.com>

architects

FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop

Kevin Bailey <kevin@baileygc.com> Fri, Mar 16, 2018 at 2:48 PM
To: Kyle Cook <kylec@bkarchts.com>
Cc: Kevin Bailey <Kevin@baileygc.com>, hunter@baileygc.com

Kyle,
Listed below is the breakdown of cost from Gillis Inc. for the gemgdrﬁry _r@) on the above referenced project.

As agreed upon, | am asking for this amount and a bond premium of $114.19, for a total change order request of
$$6639.19 t6 be added to the project. | did agree to waive any O H & P this one time.

-___--"f

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Kevin Bailey, President
Bailey Contractors Inc.
2307 Congress Cove
Jonesboro, Ar. 72401
870-933-9612 office
870-933-9618 fax
870-926-2608 cell

kevin@baileygc.com

From: Jason Branch [mailto:jason@gillisincorporated.com]
Sent: Monday, March 05, 2018 10:47 AM

To: 'Kevin Bailey'

Cc: Mitchell Fitts

Subject: JMCP - Maintenance Shop

Kevin,

https://mail.google.comlmaiIlu/OI?ui=2&ik=c05ffb3a98&jsver=VWMnsm1 On_o.en.&cbl=gmail_fe_180424.06 _Pp4&view=pt&msg=162305b74139f6238q=Kevin%40E



5/1/2018 Brackett-Krennerich Architects Mail - FW: JMCP - Maintenance Shop
Haul Road to proposed building pad — (195’ x 10’ of 18" rip-rap and 6" SB-2 cap.)

To install only — $6525.00

If there are any questions, just let me know.

Thank you,

Jason Branch, PS
1335 East Parker Road
Jonesboro, AR 72404
Office  870-931-4090
Cell  870-335-5771

Fax  870-931-4098

& ]
FROM THE GROUND |g I I S

Virus-free. www.avast.com

https /Imail.goagle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=c05ffb3a98&jsver=VWMnsm 1 On_o.en.&chl=gmail_fe_180424.06_p4&view=pt&msg=162305b741 39623&g=Kevin%40E



obr‘m
28
SLS

et &
00l VA

45 ab)'b

H542'$ — oy <IN TN

i A
ob. . o
S¢ w :vN gtﬂea *A!L.auxm ?
LUBLSLLLS )
e aoueINsul 400
00°0% ASIY SJaping
1Z'120'2$ puog
LS 26'SLLS |lejol-ang
%00°¢1 TeLvIETLS Woid ® PESWIAQ
8L°2ZL'€0LS [el0L-qng
Xel  %0S'6 BLZLBES X&) sojes
00°06Z'66% [e101-qns
£ZL'C0LS £ZL'E0LS$ 005'82% Syy'ocs SYS'ovs
S[gjoL sjejo) sqng Jogen [euaien
£ZL'E0IS  JSWIORANS 005°8Z% 1009
10987 SPY'0cs . e h ﬂ...s}»:...v..;
{euslen 8.1'vYS |'05e'2$ 0S°LS | 0SE'vS 0ses pAbs oo = pos
) | oogs 1 B4~ sedus Aempeoy/Supied
Al ) B 0s9vS  05iS | osLss 0528 TR HEMOPIS SjRIuOD:
o't + 00828 00'98 | 00L'LLS __-00°%6$ mooe't Jonns pue qny
| 000°82$) 00°08S aoa/‘& S) uoy} 0ge Buineq yeydsy
Va ._.e.\ 000'8$ 00°0LS | 002'LLS 00'vLS uol 008 auojsauin £ sser
v {00028 0002 S L Buipess usuly
—i 0088 00v$ Loos'vs . nwm.a pho 00Z'L | lepolep 109jes Hodi)
4698 00°€$ | 5v9% _-L00ES pAD 512 Gulipuey jlosdoy _
[ sie0L sieo] sans sans | Joqey  Jogeq ] W8 wun__ Amueno uopdioseq °poy |
puels uoIsIg lejoL nin 0L win ey, un way) wey wey) 1509
e#
[esodouad JopiQ abueys)

————ee

SHwmadis

—

3! nurg g ‘avez celY -




C:\Users\kylec\Desktop\REVIT LOCAL\CD 11.15.17 CENTRAL — JMCP — KC.~vt

4/17/2018 8:48:38 AM

DEMOLITION NOTES

SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER AS
INDICATED BY DASHED LINES. SAWCUT PORTION OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING TO

ALLOW FOR A SMOOTH TRANSITION TO NEW ASPHALT DRIVE PAVING. w
[Z] SAWCUT AND REMOVE PORTION OF EXSTING GONGRETE WALK TO ALLOW FOR NEW
DRIVE AND NEW WATER UTILITY HOOK-UP. z
REMOVE EXISTING CHAINLINK FENCE, POST, AND FOUNDATION (BY OWNER) o _n
[}
REMOVE ALL TREES UNDER FOOTPRINT OF BUILDING AND WITHHIN 5-0° OF NEWLY [ ©
[“] PAVED ARen oF consTRUGTION J 0
2 = S
GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES 2 m ~
x <
1. DASHED LINES INDICATE WHICH ITEMS ARE TO BE DEMOLISHED. = m .
2. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT REFLECT THOSE ITEMS THAT ARE TG BE DEMOLISHED AS PART @) ]
OF MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, THAT SCOPE IS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE - P4
CONTRACTOR/OWNER. L -8
3. THESE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TQ SHOW THE GENERAL SCOPE OF DEMOLITION I
REQUIRED TO ACGOMPLISH THE NEW WORIC IT IS NOT INTENDED TO SHOW EVERY ITEM OF (@] 7]
EMOLITION. THE CONTRACT! -ORM ALL DEMOLITION NECESSAR O
RO OMPLISH THE NEW WORK, NCL UDING THAT HEGLIRED FOR MECHANIGAL, ELESTRICAL
AND PLUMBING. c
4 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. G n_ _o,
. =
o 7 ke
GENERAL NOTES
1. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY TYPE OF
EXCAVATION, THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL
CONTACT UTILITIES INVOLVED TO VERIFY
LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES ON THE
GROUND
e EE " 2. CONTRAGTOR SHALL TAKE ALL
¥ NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO AVOID
@ 2 DAMAGE TO REMAINING STRUCTURES AND 7]
L P VEGETATION AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES
3 RN whd
. ~ =l N ‘ 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME THAT THE
T = ” UNDERCUTTING AND FILL REQUIRED S
-4 & UNDER THE FOOTPRINT GF THE BULDING
£ THoxcowcRer erouar AT e =
RATGRIPATTERN L TOTAL OF ONDERCLIT AND FILL: THIS 18 To lab}
INDICATES BE INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID. m
BERMUDA SOD; ALL Lu
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A UNIT -+
SRTEES%S.EE“EE&% PROVIDE PARK'NG BUMPER A -t mgﬂ%’\s"m“ PRICE ON THE BID FORM FOR UNDERCUT
EA. SFACE { P FILL FOR ADDITIONAL OR DEDUCTIVE - i
HYDROMULCH x / s / b - B BERMUDA SOD: ALL foried
[ & ST ERDISTUREED WORK AS REQUIRED BY SOILS ENGINEER
MAI NTENANCE - { AREAS TO RECEIVE D oY THE '_q
LDIN i HYDROMULCH
BUILDING Al 2 5. ALL SITE UTILITIES ARE TO BE BORED [F
F.F.E. = 287.50" =i NECESSARY TO CROSS EXISTING PAVING &)
- 1 OR FLATWORK. CUTTING AND PATCHING
) OF EXISTING PAVING/FLATWORK WILL
////// ket NOT BE ALLOWED f—
L]
& THICK CONCRETE WALK; A &, ALL DISTURBED AREAS OF SITE TO m I I I fae]
- DOWEL INTO EXISTING AS ~ HC.'SI6N MOUNTED To WALL RECEIVE HYDROMULCH
DETAILED
IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE m
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY AND ALL
UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. GALL !
ARKANSAS ONE-C:
HATCH PATTERN ————__ POW
INDICATES -~ o %LSET'NG ER 1-800-482-5958 BEFORE YOU DIG.
BERMUDA S0D; ALL ; 3
OTHER DISTURBED )
. EXSTINGELECT. | ) : 5
AREAS TO RECEWE - TUNCTION Box u ——— 6" THICK CONCRETE APRON AT 3°
HYDROMULCH 7.0 SECTIONAL AND WALK DOORS
_—— 4 THICK . 1 £
- CONCRETE WALK 6 THICK CONCRETE PAVING —, o a
4 AT ACCESSIBLE SPACE . : ) H
CONG. SURE AND " ASPHALT PAVING 4 =
. ALTERNATE NO.1 \
2 K <
B b 5
EXISTING CONCRETE CURB : EEL L -
AND ISLANDS H
a
é
[:4
EXISTING ASPHALT LOOP —
ROAD
B
g 5
.
ICH
fkﬁ g6
CONSTRUCT CONCRETE — & '%6
CURB AND GUTTER FOR A i~ <
SEAMLESS TRANSITION FROM 1] L R A
NEW TO EXISTING PROFILES S cia o
\J
EXISTING CONC. CURBAND ———__ é& A
GUTTER .
- 4R b2
- KANS
Commission Number
T = e T T T T T =TT 0117

N \
EXISTING CONC. WALK

E@_‘QMUM 500, ALL
OTHER INSTURBED
AREAS TO RECEVE
HYDROMULCH

SCALE:

1" = 200"

C002

{REVISED: APRIL 17, 2018)
Date: December 1, 2017

Fax 870-932-0975 www bkarchts.com

870-932-0571

100 Eagt Huntington Ave. Suite D P.O. Box 1655




Chris.rvt

04.05.17

\

N
\

|
|
|
]
LIBERTY PUMP SYSTEM |
2400 SERIES, 2448LGS202 \
SIMPLEX GRINDER BASIN, {2 HP,|
24"x48” BASIN, 1 PHASE; 208— 230 \VOLTS

/
OR EQUAL. | [ . N [/
i
|

BEARING BASIS
(ETATE PLANE COORDINATES
ARKANSAS NORTI ZONE)
7 200 1w o 20

GRAPHIC SCALE
IN FEET

ASPHALT PAVING

i / P = 287.40
L S
i / —— EP = 287.40 o b

G gl s — —

7

b \ e
‘ ' LEGEND

——s———%———— . BLTFENCE

m = CONSTRUCTIGN ENTRANGE

|

o |

R I/ e = zraa] | _
Vi ==\

. |gP = 287.40] | 3 APRON
| N, * ** | CONCRETE
APRON

NP B

City of Jonesboro

JMCP SHOP BUILDING

INSTALL 105 L.F. {
' 2”7 SCH. 40 PVC FORCE MAIN 1y

Jonesboro, Arkansas

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES

1. THE PURFOSE OF THIS PLAN I3 TO ESTABLISH MINIMUM EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES. THIS PLAN |18 NOT INTENDED TO COVER ALl
MEASURES, BUT TO SUPPLE‘ENT O-E
REQUIREMENTS OF THE \TE OF ARKANSAS NATIONAL POLLL
DISCHARSGE ELIHINATION SYéTEH GENERAL PERMIT (NFDES FEH‘IIT).

2. SILT FENCING SHALL BE PLACED ALONG THE LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION AND ARCUND EACH DRAMNAGE STRUCTURE PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTIN.

3, GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE CONSTRICTED AT
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS TO PREVENT TRANSFORT OF
SEDIMENT OFF SITE. WHEEL WASH FACILITIESG MAY BE REQUIRED.

4. THE SHALL BE IBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL
AND FACILITIES IN GOOD WORKING
TRUCTI

EP = 257.45]
; \—.
|

[P =F87.45 I

CONCRETE |
APRON | <

FFE = 287.50

i‘i
\
-

-
EXISTING 13" . 5,:,5“\/
- ~

WATERLINI

%
%
e

WATER SERVICE/ ke’
L

~,. \ ;
B e N
N

A

T //\)?’ e'; i EP = 287.45 \ |
; === |

|
|

. g |
~ ~ \

285

FREGQUENTLY MNSPE: FOR COMPLIANCE, FAILURE TC INSTALL OR
MANTAN THESE FACILITIES MAY EE«BULT N DENIAL OF BUILDING
INSPECTIONS UNTIL. ALL PRCEBLEMS ARE CORRECTE! D.

BHALL BE HELD AC:

-

3 :
~wr ) A

INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT
COORDINATE WTH CWL

"cL CRE : 4 N
ONCRETE
WALK / :QSPHAU PAVNG|—
/ \
|EP = 287.40 s / ~ L=
L N

———287

VEHICLES TRACKING DIRT AND MUD ONTO PUBLIC BTREE 8.
CONTRACTORS SHALL FUT INTO PLACE APPROPRIATE FACILITIES TO
CLEAN VEHICLES BEFORE THEY ENTER &TREETS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL FREQUENTLY SWEEP THE ACCESS STREETS.

5. THE CUNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUBHMITTING A NOTICE OF
INTENT WITH THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
QUALITY (ADEQ).

6. DUST SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINPUM. THE USE OF MOTOR OILS AND
BASED LIQUIDS FOR DUST SUPFRESSION ARE
PROHIBITED.

PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE BY OTHERS. \ = 3 1. ALL wa«w THI® SITE FERTAINING TO EXCAVATION AI‘D DRAINAGE

SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WTH THIS PLAN AND THE AFPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT REGIL ATIONS.

8. ADDITIONAL mﬁ MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF
JONESBORD Q DURING CONSTRUCTION. GUIDEUNEO
ESTABLI&!-ED BY TI-E SOIL CONSERVATICN SERVICE MA’

REQUIRED FOR 8EEDING OPERATIONS IF DETERMINED N.ECEBQAR\’

!

!
|

|CECE]
ASPHALT PAVING

e _ g — —

GENERAL UTILITY NOTES

1 ELEVATIONS SHQUN HEREON ARE N FEET AND DECIMAL PARTS
THERECF AND REFER TG M&L DATUM.

2. VERTICAL DATm REFERENCED TO NATIONAL GEODETIC
VERTICAL D,

G = 28503
?‘é\

r____ %, «]

OF 1338 (NAVD s8)
3. PIPE DISTANCE SHOUN ARE TO CENTER OF STRUCTURES.

vy e
_:I: %’ wa{‘g;%,]é . - CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT START ON ANY FUBLIC UTILITY

~ - | - 5 SYSTEM UNTIL WRITTEN APPROVAL HAS BEEN RECEIVED BYTI-E
4 — - S — — 48— — 4 — — 4§ — — — R — — i - APPROPRIATE GOVE!

- ES ES s 45 s == = — — — - — — 5§ — =15 mommanmsesnwrmsps*msws
REPRESENTATIVE.

B THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFT ALL AFECTED UTILITY
CQFANIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

architects

BRACKETT
KRENNERICH

1]
rading/erosion plan o Exchvts o vimPY d vy crotenas R
ALE: 1% = 2007 TE OUNERS FEPRESBTATIVE OF Ay CONFLICT O REGR k]

DEVIATION FIRoN ThE PLAN NOTICATION SHALL 22 MADE A Fs

MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. &

o

® UERE GEUER LINES PASS LITHI 2 FT. VERTICALLT OF WATER 5

LINES, THE SEUER LINE SHALL BE ENCASED N LATERTIGHT 2 8

- - t’ PIPE (SEE FART XIV.A OF ADH RULES AND E&ATIQ{S ‘§ —

- LBERTY PUMP SYSTEM, \ \ ! FERTANNG TO £

/ SIMPLEX cmunzn e el o - — L @ WATER LINEG AND BTORM BEWER CROBSINGS SHALL MANTAN 2 8
1 PHASE} 208°230 “YOLTS | — 36" MIN. SEPARATION IN ALL DIREGTIONS. 5 {
s D, i B

{0\ N\ N} 10. THE INSTALLER OF THE SANITARY SELER DISFOSAL BTSTEM z | 8

- \ . MUST BE LICENSED IN THE STATE OF ARKANSAS TO INGTALL e | 3

e RS ) LOW PRESSURE PIPE STSTEMS. 2

3

- i WATER AMD SEUER: LINES SHALL MANTAN (O FEET HORIZONTAL € |
SEPARATION.

G|

s

WSTALL 105 L7
. 40 PVC FGRCE MAIN;

2. THE SITE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TG SUBGRADE AND
J PR eaD FILLS BHALL BS ADE D CoracTED PSR
C— TG CONBTRUCTION GF UTILITIES,

12, LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOWN ON PLANS ARE APFROXIMATE
ONLY. EXACT LOCATIONS 6HALL BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD

Nt

85—

4
EXIS'HNG SANITARY

S —

. | -
s b ea — 88 SS-—— = §5 — — = §5- — = — il
II:‘EVW : 2:;'1 = 278.16 <~, |NSTALL 475 L =5 ' BY THE CONTRACTOR.
3 MAINCE' E‘O PVC FORCE r\ 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARYT
. SRS e s I
casrs CcF MH PROTECTION 186 INCLUDED IN THE BASE BID.
~
\ IcAnn FILE: TR2-$0P-R2 |DlGs
~ - _
‘F ASSOCIATED Commission Number
10117
3 & mmy ENGINEERING, LLC 3
g CIVIL ENGINEERING ¢ LAND SURVEYING C O 0 3 E
samtary sewer alignment plan LAND PLANNING H
£ SCALE: 1" =50-0" 103 SOUTH CHURCH STREET @ P.O. BOX 1462 i
§ JONESBORO, AR 72403 (REVISED: APRIL 17, 2018) 3
s PH: 870-932-3594 ¢ FAX: 870-935-1263 Date: December 1, 2017 o



